

26.02.2024.

PB

Sl. No.126.

Ct. No.652.

C.O. No.68 of 2021

Tirtha Sarathi Adhikary

Vs

Soma Adhikary

Mr. Anirban Guha Thakurta,

Mr. Arka Banerjee.

.....for the petitioner.

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the service report has been misplaced and as such, he seeks for necessary direction.

Petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the application upon the opposite party as well the learned Counsel appearing on behalf of opposite party in the Court below through speed post intimating the next date of hearing.

Let the matter appear on 15th March, 2024 under the heading "Listed Motion".

Petitioner to file affidavit of service on the returnable date.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)

