

16.02.2026
Item No.49
Court No.30
CHC

In The High Court at Calcutta

Civil Revisional Jurisdiction

Appellate Side

C.O. 68 of 2021
IA NO: CAN/1/2025

Tirtha Sarathi Adhikary
Vs.
Soma Adhikary

Mr. Arka Banerjee, Advocate
Mr. Dipayan Dan, Advocate
...for the petitioner

Ms. Anita Khatri, Advocate
...for the wife/opposite party

1. Affidavit-of-service filed in Court by the opposite party be kept with the record. IA NO: CAN/1/2025 is filed praying for vacating the interim order passed in the present case.
2. On hearing the learned counsel for the parties, prayer for vacating shall be considered along with the revisional application.
3. Let the matter be fixed on 16th March, 2026 for "Hearing".

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)