

23.03.2026
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 33
SM

CO 68 of 2021
IA No.: CAN 1 of 2025
Tirtha Sarathi Adhikary
Versus
Soma Adhikary

Mr. Dipayan Dan
.....for the petitioner
Ms. Anita Khatri
.....for the opposite party

1. On hearing the parties, the matter be listed on **25th March, 2026** for hearing and necessary orders.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]